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Biomarker
	Early onset

AUC 
(95% CI)

	(N=16)


10%
	


20%
	Late onset

    AUC
	(N=64)


10%
	


20%
	Term PE

AUC
	(N=58)


10%
	


20%

	HbF

	0.60 £ 
(0.46-0.74)

	6%
	36%
	0.66* 
(0.59-0.73)
	23%
	47%
	0.68*
(0.60-0.75)
	19%
	40%

	A1M

	NS

	
	
	0.59* 
(0.51-0.68)

	24%
	33%
	0.62*
(0.52-0.71)
	25%
	28%

	Hx

	0.70* 
(0.53-0.86)

	32%
	56%
	NS
	
	
	NS
	
	

	UtAD
PI MoM
	0.78*
(0.62-0.94)
	57%
	71%
	0.55*
(0.47-0.64)
	18%
	32%
	NS
	
	






Table 5 Prediction rates (PR) at different false positive rates (FPR) for each of significant biomarkers in the three subgroups early onset preeclampsia, late onset preeclampsia and term preeclampsia. All values are derived from Receiver operation curves (ROC-curves) based on separate logistic regression models. AUC = area under the ROC-curve. None of the biomarkers were significant in combination with each other or with maternal characteristics in either of the groups.
£: p = 0.14. 
*: p ≤ 0.05. 
  

